
                    MAA-232 Revised 4/29/10 

 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATON 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
 
MAA Contract No.:      MAA-CO-20-011                                                                                                                        Bid Opening Date: ____May 13, 2021______________ 
 
Title: _Airline Maintenance Facility Site Development and Taxiway F Phase 1 Segment 1                      Time Bids Due: _________1:00:00 p.m.___________ 
 
Engineer’s Estimate: Base Bid $65,105,394.54 Bids Opened: __________2:00:00 p.m.        _______ 
  

Order 
Bid 

Received 
Name of Company 

Envelope 
Sealed 

Bid 
Bond 

Bid/Prop 
Affidavit 

DBE 
Affidavit 
A and B 

Addendum 
Acknowledged 

3 

Buy 
American 

Certification 

Certification 
for Federal 

Aid 

Conflict of 
Interest 

Grand Total Amount of MAA 
State Funding and FAA 

Eligible Funding 

Resultant 
Order 

1 P. Flanigan and Sons 
Baltimore, MD YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES $56,296,491.10 4 

2 Concrete General  
Gaithersburg, MD 

YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES $54,690,497.95 3 

3 Independence Excavating 
Independence, Ohio YES YES YES YES – Waiver 

Requested YES YES YES YES $45,853,135.95 2 

4 Allan Myers 
Fallston, MD 

YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES $44,627,000.00 1 

 
 

APPARENT LOW BIDDER: ____________Allan Myers____________________________________________                                                   Grand Total:                  $44,627,000.00                                                              
  

 

Bid(s) Opened  by: _____Kareen Davis_______________       Bid(s) Witnessed by: ______________Thomas Thomas___________ 



MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

MAA-CO-20-011 
AIRLINE MAINTENANCE FACILITY SITE DEVELOPMENT & TAXIWAY F PHASE 1 – SEGMENT 1 PROJECT 

AT BWI THURGOOD MARSHALL AIRPORT 
  
DATE:     April 6, 2021                     [   ] PRE - PROPOSAL MEETING 
[   ] PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING           [   ] BID OPENING  
[X] PRE - BID MEETING 

FIRM PRINTED NAME PHONE NUMBER PRIME/SUB E-MAIL ADDRESS 

P. Flanigan & Sons, Inc. Chepuras, Christina    

Allan Myers MD, Inc Matt Ruth   Matt.ruth@allanmyers.com 

 Matthew Beck    

  443-340-9305   

Gray & Sons John Kelble   jkelble@graynson.com 

MAA Alice Cook    

 Jim Blazek    

Independence Excavating, Inc Evans, Scott    

 Nick Hetrick    

MAA Jatavia Shittu    

MAA Gayle Mealy    

 Matt Tarr    

 Courtney Foster    

MAA Monica Queen    

MAA Franz Ollerman    

 Kendall DeVries    

Allan Myers, MD, Inc Fran Purcell    

  856-520-3804   

                          MAA-222  
                          R 01/03 
 
 

mailto:Matt.ruth@allanmyers.com
mailto:jkelble@graynson.com


 
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 
MAA-CO-20-011 

AIRLINE MAINTENANCE FACILITY SITE DEVELOPMENT & TAXIWAY F PHASE 1 – SEGMENT 1 PROJECT 
AT BWI THURGOOD MARSHALL AIRPORT 

  
DATE:     April 6, 2021                     [   ] PRE - PROPOSAL MEETING 
[   ] PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING           [   ] BID OPENING  
[X] PRE - BID MEETING 

FIRM PRINTED NAME PHONE NUMBER PRIME/SUB E-MAIL ADDRESS 

MAA Beverly Tsikata    

 Balawejder, Amy    

 Ondos, Cody    

 Krieger, Courtney    

 Eoin Conrick    

Allan Myers MD, Inc. Butch Ziegler   Butch.ziegler@allanmyers.com 

 Bailey Thomas    

Hanover Land Services Kyle Barmoy   kylebarmoy@hanoverlandservices.com 

 Lozovatsky, Stan    

 Snyder, Marcus A    

 Pearce, Evan    

MAA Kareen Davis   Kdavis1@bwiairport.com 

 Hurst, Ronald    

Harnden Construction 
Services 

Phil Maurer    

 Eileen Sien    

  410-776-2007   

 Alan Peljovich    

 
 
  

mailto:Butch.ziegler@allanmyers.com
mailto:kylebarmoy@hanoverlandservices.com
mailto:Kdavis1@bwiairport.com


MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

MAA-CO-20-011 
AIRLINE MAINTENANCE FACILITY SITE DEVELOPMENT & TAXIWAY F PHASE 1 – SEGMENT 1 PROJECT 

AT BWI THURGOOD MARSHALL AIRPORT 
  
DATE:     April 6, 2021                     [   ] PRE - PROPOSAL MEETING 
[   ] PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING           [   ] BID OPENING  
[X] PRE - BID MEETING 

FIRM PRINTED NAME PHONE NUMBER PRIME/SUB E-MAIL ADDRESS 

 Sergio Mendez    

Independence Excavating, Inc Dauch, Jeremiah    

 Stewart, David    

MAA T. Thomas    

CBY Enterprises, Inc. Ralph Ifeagwa   Ifeagwu.r@gmail.com 

  443-324-4088   

 Wardle, Scott    

 Ben Martinez, Jr    

  202-359-2748   

P. Flanigan & Sons, Inc Paul Freas    

 Andy Shaw    

 Darren D’Achille    

P. Flanigan & Sons, Inc Tom Williams    

  240-476-7331   

MAA LaQuita Hudson    

MAA Tom Varughese    

 Pete Placke    

Cynergy Electric Zach Ashburn   zashburn@cynergyelectric.com 

     

 

mailto:Ifeagwu.r@gmail.com
mailto:zashburn@cynergyelectric.com















































































































































































































































































	MAA-MC-20-011-Bid Docs
	MAA-CO-20-011 Pre-Bid Attendance List
	Allan Myers Bid Proposal
	Concrete General Bid Proposal
	Flanigan Bid Proposal
	Independence Excavating Bid Proposal

